Point PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (1.9. Patent and Trademark Office	
CMD No OGEA BOOM Anna CARDINAGES	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 37515/324675
Tab settlings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Paul LEVESQUE	Name: ZODIAC HURRICANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	The state of the s
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7830 Vantage Way
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Delta, British Columbia Country: Canada <u>Zip:</u> V4G 1A7
Exacution Date: April 18, 2006	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
11/327,622 Additional numbers ett	teched?. □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers et 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	teched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: John S. Pratt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Enclosed
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to credit card. See attached Form PTO 2038
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Credit Card:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	Last four digite: 2008 Expiration date: 08/06
	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	An Whurm EMBy 2006
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 03	

9300517

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul LEVESQUE (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional application entitled "Access Devices for Inflatable and Other Boats" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2005 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/642,615 and disclosed in a utility application filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2006 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/327,622; and

WHEREAS, ZODIAC HURRICANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an entity having an office at 7830 Vantage Way, Delta, British Columbia V4G 1A7 CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications, any application claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/642,615

Filed: January 10, 2005

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/327,622

Filed: January 6, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Paul LEVESOUE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

#1907-1336 HARWOOD ST

2